
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1823

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

On agenda: Final action:11/4/2021 11/4/2021

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to Agreement with Reladyne, LLC, formerly known as
Flamingo Oil Corporation, for Petroleum Products (Solicitation No. TRN2118572B1), to increase the
annual contract value from $1,566,779 to $2,292,404 for the second term, and the total not-to-exceed
maximum three-year contract value from $4,700,336 to $6,877,211 due to unforeseen crude oil price
increases.

Sponsors: TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

